Switzerland

Support provided to Patient Organisations/Patient Advocacy Groups

2022 Report

Eli Lilly and Company's disclosure of its support to Patient Organisations/Patient Advocacy Groups is one of the activities undertaken by the Company to improve transparency concerning

Company dealings with third parties. Some of the data had to be compiled manually across a number of legal entities and countries.

Eli Lilly and Company herein declares that the Company has made its best efforts to make a comprehensive disclosure of concerned activities.

aha Allergiezentrum Schweiz

Association Valaisanne du
Diabete

Diabetesschweiz
Diabetesschweiz
Diabetesschweiz

ESCA CancerSupport

Europa Donna Schweiz Das
Schweizer Brustkrebs Forum

Ligue Vaudoise contre le
Rhumatisme

Migraine Action
Migraine Action

Rheumaliga Schweiz
Rheumaliga Schweiz
Rheumaliga Schweiz

Schweizerische Polyarthritiker-
Vereinigung (SPV)

Schweizerische Vereinigung
Morbus Bechterew
Schweizerische Vereinigung
Morbus Bechterew

Disease awareness campaign print/publication

Digitial disease awarness campaign on atopic dermatitis in online media
Disease awareness and patient education meeting

Disease awareness initiatives and patient education

Disease awareness initiatives and patient education

Disease awareness initiatives and patient education material

Disease awareness and patient education meeting

Disease awarness and patient education event

Disease awareness and patient education meeting

Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print
Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital

Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print
Disease awareness and patient education and information initiative (cinemas)
Educational program for General Practitioners

Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information (digital and/or print)

Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print

Disease education and meeting speaker
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Financial support
Financial support

Financial support

Financial support
Financial support
Financial support

Financial support

Financial support

Financial support

Financial support
Financial support

Financial support

Financial support
Financial support

Financial support

Financial support

Financial support

CHF
CHF

CHF

CHF
CHF
CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF
CHF

CHF

CHF
CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

5,900
14,000
19,900

550
550
5,000
5,000
5,000
15,000
7,920
7,920

5,000
5,000

500
500
15,000
6,000
21,000
15,000
12,000
25,000
52,000

5,000
5,000

18,000

216



Recipient name

Schweizerische Vereinigung
Morbus Bechterew

SPVG Schweizerische Psoriasis
und Vitiligo Gesellschaft

Verein Lunge Ziirich
Verein Swiss Diabetes Kids

Women'’s Brain Project

Description of the support

Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information - print

Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print
Educational program for Health Care Professionals
Patient education and patient information

Consulting and speaker for multi stakeholder roundtable
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Type of support

Financial support

Financial support

Financial support

Financial support

Financial support

Currency

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

5,000
23,216

19,750
19,750
10,100
10,100
5,000
5,000
1,375
1,375
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International support to European Organisation in Switzerland

Stiftung
Leukdmiepatientenvertreter
Stiftung
Leukdmiepatientenvertreter
Stiftung
Leukdmiepatientenvertreter

Lung Cancer Europe

Women’s Brain Project

Disease awareness and seminar discussion

Educational Program

Disease awareness and seminar discussion

Disease awareness and patient education activities

Disease awareness patient journey series
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Financial support

Financial support

Financial support

Financial support

Financial support

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

Total

Total

Total

22,564

2,953

2,953
28,470
29,507
29,507
50,000
50,000



