

Switzerland

Eli Lilly and Company's disclosure of its support to Patient Organisations/Patient Advocacy Groups is one of the activities undertaken by the Company to improve transparency concerning Company dealings with third parties. Some of the data had to be compiled manually across a number of legal entities and countries.

Eli Lilly and Company herein declares that the Company has made its best efforts to make a comprehensive disclosure of concerned activities.

Recipient name	Description of the support	Type of support	Curren	cy Am	ount
aha Allergiezentrum Schweiz	Disease awareness campaign print/publication	Financial support	CHF		5,900
	Digitial disease awarness campaign on atopic dermatitis in online media	Financial support	CHF		14,000
				Total	19,900
Association Valaisanne du		Financial support	CHF		
Diabète	Disease awareness and patient education meeting	Tillaliciai support	CIII		550
				Total	550
Diabetesschweiz	Disease awareness initiatives and patient education	Financial support	CHF		5,000
Diabetesschweiz	Disease awareness initiatives and patient education	Financial support	CHF		5,000
Diabetesschweiz	Disease awareness initiatives and patient education material	Financial support	CHF		5,000
				Total	15,000
ESCA CancerSupport	Disease awareness and patient education meeting	Financial support	CHF		7,920
				Total	7,920
Europa Donna Schweiz Das			CHF		
Schweizer Brustkrebs Forum	Disease awarness and patient education event	Financial support	CI II		5,000
				Total	5,000
Ligue Vaudoise contre le			CHF		
Rhumatisme	Disease awareness and patient education meeting	Financial support	CI II		500
				Total	500
Migraine Action	Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print	Financial support	CHF		15,000
Migraine Action	Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital	Financial support	CHF		6,000
				Total	21,000
Rheumaliga Schweiz	Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print	Financial support	CHF		15,000
Rheumaliga Schweiz	Disease awareness and patient education and information initiative (cinemas)	Financial support	CHF		12,000
Rheumaliga Schweiz	Educational program for General Practitioners	Financial support	CHF		25,000
				Total	52,000
Schweizerische Polyarthritiker-			CHF		
Vereinigung (SPV)	Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information (digital and/or print)	Financial support			5,000
				Total	5,000
Schweizerische Vereinigung					
Morbus Bechterew	Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print	Financial support	CHF		18,000
Schweizerische Vereinigung					
Morbus Bechterew	Disease education and meeting speaker	Financial support	CHF		216



Recipient name	Description of the support	Type of support	Currency	Amount
Schweizerische Vereinigung				
Morbus Bechterew	Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information - print	Financial support	CHF	5,000
			То	tal 23,216
SPVG Schweizerische Psoriasis				
und Vitiligo Gesellschaft	Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print	Financial support	CHF	19,750
			То	tal 19,750
Verein Lunge Zürich	Educational program for Health Care Professionals	Financial support	CHF	10,100
			То	tal 10,100
Verein Swiss Diabetes Kids	Patient education and patient information	Financial support	CHF	5,000
			То	tal 5,000
Women's Brain Project	Consulting and speaker for multi stakeholder roundtable	Financial support	CHF	1,375
			То	tal 1,375



Switzerland

Eli Lilly and Company's disclosure of its support to Patient Organisations/Patient Advocacy Groups is one of the activities undertaken by the Company to improve transparency concerning Company dealings with third parties. Some of the data had to be compiled manually across a number of legal entities and countries.

Eli Lilly and Company herein declares that the Company has made its best efforts to make a comprehensive disclosure of concerned activities.

International support to European Organisation in Switzerland							
Recipient name	Description of the support	Type of support	Currency	Amount			
Stiftung			CHE				
Leukämiepatientenvertreter	Disease awareness and seminar discussion	Financial support	CHF	22,564			
Stiftung			CUE				
Leukämiepatientenvertreter	Educational Program	Financial support	CHF	2,953			
Stiftung			CHF				
Leukämiepatientenvertreter	Disease awareness and seminar discussion	Financial support	СПГ	2,953			
			Total	28,470			
Lung Cancer Europe	Disease awareness and patient education activities	Financial support	CHF	29,507			
			Total	29,507			
Women's Brain Project	Disease awareness patient journey series	Financial support	CHF	50,000			
			Total	50.000			